

MLP AG Wiesloch

- Securities identification code (WKN) 656 990 – ISIN DE0006569908

Announcement in accordance with § 26 (1) of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG)

PB Lebensversicherung Aktiengesellschaft, Hilden, Germany, informed us in line with § 21 (1) of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG) that on October 4, 2011 its share of the voting rights in MLP AG, Wiesloch, Germany exceeded the thresholds of 3 % and 5 % and now amounts to 9.89 % (corresponding to 10,671,969 voting rights). Of this, 9.65 % (10,408,201 voting rights) are attributable to it in line with § 22 (2) of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG). In accordance with § 22 (2) of the German Securities Trading Act (WpHG), 3 % or more are attributable to HDI-Gerling Lebensversicherung AG.

Wiesloch, October 2011

MLP AG Executive Board

Alte Heerstraße 40

69168 Wiesloch

Germany